06
/2
01
4
Compressor Units
for AeroMaster XP and AeroMaster Cirrus
IN
ST

rements are given in the technical specifications.
K H X - S 1 - 2 5 .2 /A
Type Designation System
Output of compressor(s)
(m3/h)
X – ON/OFF
D – digital
F – invertor
S – Symmetrical (0/50 %)
A – Asymmetrical
Number of compressors
Number of cooling circuits
S – Scroll
E – Scroll EVI
P – Piston, hermetic
X – Piston, semi-hermetic
T – 2-stage compressor  + ECO
Compressor type
H – Air-conditioning
Type of control
Application
Compressor unit
Compressor arrangement
Design
5
Compressor Units
HP
KR
PCTD
LPC
C1 C2SV1
E1
RCV
CV
EX
E1
SGFD
Air
TA
PE
SV
HP
Z1…4
EX1
EX2
PE
PC EX2PC
Liquid
Inlet
TD
TC (4…20mA)
PC
RS 485 (Modbus/RTU)
PC
RS 485 (Modbus/RTU)
Data
TE (4…20mA)
PE
TD
L/H
RS 485 (Modbus/RTU)
TE (4…20mA)
Data
TC (4…20mA)
PE
TD
PE
PC
TC (0-10V)
RS 485 (Modbus RTU)
Data
Řízení TC (0 10V)